cV
Maria Nilsson

State Secretary to Minister for

Education

Ministry of Education and Research
Areas of responsibility

Research and higher education
+ Student finance

+ Space issues

Personal
Maria Nilsson was born in 1979.

Educational background
Degree of Master of Political Science and Russian,

Lund University

Positions and assignments
State Secretary, Ministry of Education and Research

Party Secretary, Liberal Party

Member of the Riksdag, Liberal Party

Education Counsellor, National Agency for Education
Consultant, Emerga

Project manager, Living History Forum

Secretary, Federation of Liberal Women

Project manager, Culture Clinic

Other

Chair, Liberal Party in Gothenburg

Vice chair, Federation of Liberal Women

Member, City of Gothenburg Cultural Affairs Committee

@ Government Offices of Sweden

1999-2005

2022~
2022
2020-2022
2017
2014-2017
2012-2014
2010-2012
2008-2010

2019-
2015-2019
2014-2018



State Secretary: Political appointee at the Government Offices immediately responsible to the Head of the Ministry or
other minister for the work of the ministry. Duties include planning and coordination.

Production: Government Offices of Sweden, Stockholm, October 2022
Photo: Ninni Andersson/Government Offices of Sweden

w Government Offices of Sweden



