CV Maria Nilsson State Secretary to Minister for Education

Ministry of Education and Research

Areas of responsibility

- Research and higher education
- Student finance
- Space issues

Personal

Maria Nilsson was born in 1979.

Educational background

Degree of Master of Political Science and Russian,1999–2005Lund University1999–2005

Positions and assignments

State Secretary, Ministry of Education and Research	2022-
Party Secretary, Liberal Party	2022
Member of the Riksdag, Liberal Party	2020-2022
Education Counsellor, National Agency for Education	2017
Consultant, Emerga	2014-2017
Project manager, Living History Forum	2012-2014
Secretary, Federation of Liberal Women	2010-2012
Project manager, Culture Clinic	2008-2010
Other	
Chair, Liberal Party in Gothenburg	2019-
Vice chair, Federation of Liberal Women	2015-2019
Member, City of Gothenburg Cultural Affairs Committee	2014-2018





State Secretary: Political appointee at the Government Offices immediately responsible to the Head of the Ministry or other minister for the work of the ministry. Duties include planning and coordination. Production: Government Offices of Sweden, Stockholm, October 2022 Photo: Ninni Andersson/Government Offices of Sweden

